



Form PTO-1595

101813548

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



To the H	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
	ne of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	niel Dea Dillinger in E. O'Mara	Name:Renegade Tool, LLC	
		Internal Address:	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes XX6		
Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 1801 S. 21st Street	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Parsons State: KS ZIP: 67357	
Executio	on Date: _July 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
4. Appli	ication number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application is: July 19, 2001	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. B. F 1834JB.044127	Patent No.(s)	
~ A	1 11/7711		
ノブ	Additional numbers atta	ached:Yes <u>X</u> No	
-			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved1	
	Name: <u>James E. Bradley</u> Internal Address: <u>Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$_40.00	
	Street Address: 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900 8. City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77002	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any additional charges Deposit account number: 50-0259 Bracewell & Patterson 	
		(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
James E	Statement and signature. est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Enables Person Signing Signature	R 12 2 2901	
		tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document. 3	
	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail doci	numents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Box	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	
and gathe Office, O	ering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark he Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
	08/10/2001 STEUMEL1 00000005 2914	6274	
	02 FC:581	40.00 DP	

BRADJE\0406JB\028179 HOUSTON\1317944.1 8/3/01--10:34 AM

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 1834JB.044127

WHEREAS, I, **DANIEL DEA DILLINGER**, a citizen of USA, residing at 21016 Ness Road, Parsons, KS 67357 and I, **JOHN E. O'MARA**, a citizen of USA, residing at 768 North Custer, Wichita, Kansas 67203, have invented new and useful improvements in a

HANDHELD TAPE AND DRYWALL COMPOUND DISPENSER HOUSING

for which application is being made	for Letters Pat	ent, said applicat	tion being executed by us on the
dates of July 19	_, 2001 and(hely 19	_, 2001, respectively, and further
being identified by Attorney's Dock	tet No. 1834JJ	.0441 2 7.	

WHEREAS, RENEGADE TOOL, LLC, a limited partnership of the State of Kansas, having a correspondence address of 1801 S. 21st Street, Parsons, Kansas 67357, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said design application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may

BRADJE\1834JB\044127 HOUSTON\1302387.1 8/3/01--10:47 AM

> PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0566

be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation. N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 19 day of July 19 , 2001, respectively. , 2001 and THE STATE OF KANSAS § COUNTY OF Labelte Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 19th day of ______, 2001. LORRAINE D. EVERT Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 1 - 3 (12 The State of KANSAS IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 19 day of THE STATE OF KANSAS § COUNTY OF Labette Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the / 4th day of July , 2001. Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt, Expires ノーヨーロン The State of KANSAS

BRADJE\2047JB\045320 HOUSTON\1302387.1 7/3/01--4:00 PM

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0567